



**May 14, 2025**

**Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3633**

## **Professional and Professional Crossover Claims That Should Have Denied With NCCI Edits Have Been Reprocessed**

Professional and professional crossover claims for the same recipient on the same date of service that paid in error when they included an ineligible code combination according to the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) have been reprocessed automatically to recoup the payments. The impacted claims had dates of service on or after December 4, 2024, and processed from December 16, 2024, through March 10, 2025.

Results of the reprocessed claims appear on the remittance advice dated May 23, 2025. When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received. Providers have the right to appeal denied claims, including those denied upon reprocessing. Please refer to [Medicaid Services Manual Chapter 100](#) and the [Billing Manual](#) for information concerning the claim appeal process and time frames.